	FORM PTO-1595 RECORD/	2-09-200	្ត រា	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
	(REV. 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Atty Docket No.	: 31219	
		03174939		original documents or cop	y thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address	of receiving party	(ies)	
•	Eran HALBRAICH	Name:	Nice Syste	ems Ltd.		
>	Additional constant				78 ₹	
_	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Internal Ad	ldress:		7.8. 447	
j	3. Nature of conveyance:				85. 4	
	✓ Assignment	Street Add	ress: R F	IaPnina Street	132/	
		Street Add		idi iiiid oti cet		
	Security	City Da	Anono	States		
	Other			State:		
	-			ZIP: 432	•	
	Frequeties Date: January 26, 2006	Additional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes	No	
	Execution Date: <u>January 26, 2006</u>					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution						
	date of the application is: <u>January 26, 2006</u>					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) —					
	Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No					
	Name an address of party to whom correspon	ndence	5. Total r	5. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1			
	Name: Martin D. Moynihan					
	Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc.		6. Total f	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Street Address: P.O. Box 16446		☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
/	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215					
		i	аер	osit account		
	08/2006 DBYRHE 00000298 501407 11344478		· ·	it Account number:		
Ul	FC:8021 40.00 DA		<u> </u>	<u>0-1407</u>		
	DO NOT/US	E THIS SPAC	L Ce			
\.						
	3. Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	$\mathcal{U} = \mathcal{U} \cdot (\mathcal{U}) \cdot \mathcal{U} \cdot \mathcal{U}$					
	Martin D. Moynihan	Mailm	Signature January 30, 2006 Date			
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	,	Da	ite	
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachm	nents, and	document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 017529 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eran HALBRAICH 240 Beit-Zayit Street 90815 Beit-Zayit Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Nice Systems Ltd. 8 HaPnina Street 43215 RaAnana Israel

RECORDED: 02/01/2006

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

Third Party Recording Of Data Transferred Using The IP Protocol

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 31219

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Eran HALBRAICH

Date: 26/1/06

PATENT REEL: 017529 FRAME: 0423